
County_City_EMA

Co/CiName First Name Last Name Office Cel Bus EMail

Adams County John August 260-724-5320 260-223-3846 jaugust@co.adams.in.us

Allen County Bernie Beier 260-439-8300 260-438-9253

260-427-1389, ext 3422 

(ind'l pgr) Katrina.scherer@co.allen.in.us

Bartholomew 

County Dennis Moats 812-379-1680 812-371-0104 dmoats@bartholomewco.com

Benton County Randy Kitterman 765-884-1359

765-363-5987  (Day 

# 2) 219-474-5022  (Day # 1)

ema4600@yahoo.com   (Day # 

4)

Blackford County Aaron Henderson 765-348-7390 765-331-9200 765-348-7230

ahenderson@blackfordcounty.c

om

Boone County Mike Martin 765-483-4428 317-627-8928 317-655-0679 wmartin@co.boone.in.us

Brown County Michael Bruce 812-988-2063 812-360-4362 Call sign is 7-600 brucem@bcingov.us

Carroll County Dave McDowell 765-564-4243 765-564-0028 dmcdowell@cacoshrf.com

Cass County Alvin Beckman 574-722-2484 574-355-6581 574-722-2484 alvin.beckman@co.cass.in.us

Clark County Les Kavanaugh 812-246-5538

812-989-3138 

(personal) clark.ema@insightbb.com

Clay County Bryan Husband

812-446-2535 ext 

156 812-236-5828 Call Sign  is "11-601" clayema@claycountyin.gov

Clinton County Darrell Sanders 765-654-5657 765-242-9216 dsanders@clintonco.com

Crawford County

Kenton 

(Kent) Barrow 812-338-4340 812-613-0484 ccema@crawfordcountyin.com

Daviess County Paul Goss See Business 812-486-5268 812-254-5536 pgoss@dmrtc.net

Dearborn County William Black Jr. 812-537-3971 812-584-4501 dc_ema@lvarc.net

Decatur County Pam

Blasdel  

(Interim) 812-663-2004 812-593-2980 ema@decaturcounty.in.gov

DeKalb County Roger Powers 260-925-1392 260-908-3488 rapowers@ci.auburn.in.us

Delaware County William Gosnell 765-747-4888 765-808-1085 bgosnell@co.delaware.in.us

Dubois County Mary Miller 812-482-2202 812-630-8687 812-482-2202 dclepc@psci.netPage 1



County_City_EMA

Elkhart County Jennifer Tobey 574-535-6590 574-238-0144 574-535-6590 jtobey@elkhartcounty.com

Fayette County Adrian Ellis 765-825-9422 765-265-7655 765-825-9422 faycoema@hotmail.com

Floyd County Terry Herthel 812-948-5454 502-552-8323 EMA@floydcounty.in.gov

Fountain County Joe Whitaker 765-793-0833 765-585-2598 joe.whitaker@sbcglobal.net

Franklin County Edward Hollenbach 765-647-4014 franklincountyema@verizon.net

Fulton County Melissia Collier 574-223-6611 574-835-2308 fcemanage@rtcol.com

Gibson County Terry Hedges 812-386-9630 812-779-6560 812-664-0353 (pers cell) ema@gibsoncounty-in.gov

Grant County Bruce Bender 765-651-2410 765-669-2595 ema@grantcounty.net

Greene County Roger Axe 812-384-4127 812-384-6815 greene-jeans@sbcglobal.net

Hamilton County R. David Bice 317-770-3381 317-716-1706 rdb@co.hamilton.in.us

Hancock County Larry Ervin 317-477-1188 317-945-5008 317-899-3303

emermgmt@hancockcoingov.or

g

Harrison County Gregory Reas 812-738-8949 812-267-1690

harrisoncounty.ema@insightbb.

com

Hendricks County Dave Warren 317-745-9229 317-563-2790 317-490-7450 (pers cell) dwarren@co.hendricks.in.us

Henry County

Ronald 

(Ron) Huffman 765-521-0582 765-524-4848 765-521-6856 ema@henryco.org

Howard County Larry Smith 765-456-2242 # 1 765-860-1014 lsmith@cityofkokomo.org

Huntington 

County Brandon Taylor 260-358-4870 260-224-1157

brandon.taylor@huntington.in.u

s

Jackson County Duane Davis 812-358-6110 812-528-2168 jcema@c3bb.com

Jasper County Karen Wilson 219-866-9423 219-863-5977 karen.wilson@co.jasper.in.us

Jay County Ralph Frazee 260-726-6908 260-703-2225 260-726-6909 rfrazee@co.jay.in.us

Jefferson County Dave Bell 812-273-4100 812-599-2408 812-273-4100 jeffersonema@hotmail.comPage 2
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Jennings County Michelle Evans 812-346-1691 812-592-6380

mevans@jenningscountyema.c

om

Johnson County

Forrest 

(Tug) Sutton 317-736-9064   # 1 317-979-9900   # 2 317-276-2359 fsutton@co.johnson.in.us

Knox County John Streeter 812-888-5137 812-291-0458 812-888-6833 VU safety kcema@vinu.edu

Kosciusko County Edward Rock 574-371-2602 574-453-6200 574-267-7888 erock@kcgov.com

LaGrange County Pam Soule 260-367-1705 260-367-1323** 260-367-1705 psoule@lagrangecounty.org

Lake County Jodi

Richmond 

(Interim) 219-755-3549 219-712-4983 lcemajodi@yahoo.com

LaPorte County Paul Young 219-362-7210 219-608-1548 pyoung@laportecounty.org

Lawrence County Valerie Luchauer 812-277-9680 lcema@lawrencecounty.in.gov

Madison County C. Richard Brown 765-642-8727 www.madisoncountyema.org

Marion County John Ball 317-327-7503 317-557-8499 ball@indygov.org

Marshall County Clyde Avery 574-936-3740 574-952-3301 ema@co.marshall.in.us

Martin County Cameron Wolf See Cell 812-295-6626 ringwald@dmrtc.net

Miami County Mike Peconga 765-472-7008 765-327-1535 mcema@miamicountyin.gov

Monroe County John Hooker 812-349-2546 812-322-5793 jhooker@co.monroe.in.us

Montgomery 

County Fred Davis 765-364-5154 765-366-6508 eoccd@tctc.com

Morgan County Jeff Neal 765-342-8467 765-318-2372 mcema1@insightbb.com

Newton County Ray Chambers 219-285-0833 ncema@ffni.com

Noble County

Michael 

(Mick) Newton 260-636-2938 260-347-7378 260-347-7378 mnewton@nobleco.org

Ohio County G. Thomas Work (513) 518-7068 (502) 732-2626 tom.work@dowcorning.com

Orange County Jeffry Combs 812-723-7111 812-272-0405 ocema@co.orange.in.usPage 3
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Owen County Jack White 812-829-5035 812-821-0710

Jack.White@OwenCounty.IN.go

v

Parke County Darla Eslinger 765-569-3646 765-562-2373 deslinger.emd@joink.com pcem@joink.com

Perry County Steve Hauser 812-547-4426 812-309-0674 812-547-7068 pcema@psci.net

Pike County Ernest Hume 812-354-6776 812-789-3869 812-789-2738 emhume@verizon.net

Porter County Phil Griffith 219-462-8654 219-405-9174 219-465-3490 pcema@porterco.org

Posey County Larry Robb 812-838-1333 812-319-6975 pclepc@evansville.net

Pulaski County Larry Hoover 574-946-6391 574-225-0039 lepcema@sugardog.com

Putnam County Kim Hyten 765-653-5727 765-720-5885 PCPlanning@airhop.com

Randolph County Rick Brown 765-584-9641 765-546-0477 rbrown82@hotmail.com

Ripley County Wayne Peace 812-689-0505 812-756-4209 812-689-0506 ema@ripleycounty.com

Rush County Mike Ooley 765-932-8391 765-932-7203 765-645-5177 ema@rushcounty.in.gov

St. Joseph County Luther Taylor 574-235-9234 574-217-2598 luther@sjcema.com

Scott County Greg Brown 812-752-8440 812-595-0911 scottema@c3bb.com

Shelby County Mike Schantz 317-392-6308 317-946-8056 mschantz@co.shelby.in.us

Spencer County Al Perdue 812-649-6020 812-686-1333 812-649-6020 ema@spencercounty.in.gov

Starke County Randy Abbey 574-772-9140 574-806-9140 See Sheriff scemaems@hotmail.com

Steuben County Bill Brown

260-668-1000 ext 

3400 260-316-0027

emergencymanagement@co.st

euben.in.us

Sullivan County James Pirtle 812-268-6257 scema@joink.com

Switzerland 

County Gary Wentworth 812-427-2827 812-528-5170 812-427-3488 emagary@seidata.com

Tippecanoe 

County Mark Kirby 765-742-1334 765-426-2032 mkirby@tippecanoe.in.govPage 4
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Tipton County James Beeson

In emergency, call 

sheriff in80601@aol.com

Union County Kirk Bryson 765-458-5195 765-580-0579 765-458-5195 ucema@uchd.com

Vanderburgh 

County Sherman Greer 812-435-6020 812-568-9522 evcema@evansvilleema.com

Vermillion County Ramon Colombo 765-832-5500 812-208-5271 rcolombo@vcema.com

Vigo County Dorene Hojnicki, DO 812-462-3217 812-230-4688 812-462-3217 dhojnicki@vigocounty.org

Wabash County Robert Brown 260-563-3181 260-571-3181 260-563-2123 wabcoema@comcast.net

Warren County Kenneth Boruff 765-764-7249 (1st) 765-585-7824 765-762-7242 (2nd) warrencoema@yahoo.com

Warrick County Dallas Scott 812-897-6178 812-568-7114 wcema@warrickcounty.gov

Washington 

County Christy Vernon 812-883-7523 812-620-1078 812-883-2063

ema@washingtoncountyindiana.

com

Wayne County Fredrick Griffin 765-973-9399 765-696-1247 ema@co.wayne.in.us

Wells County Sherry Johnson 260-824-6433 260-820-0376 ema_lepc@wellscounty.org

White County Gordon Cochran 574-583-4692 574-870-0331 whiteema@pwrtc.com

Whitley County Cathy Broxon-Ball 260-248-3167 260-609-5272 260-248-3167 whitleydhs@kconline.com

City of Anderson Frank Dick 765-648-6302 765-208-6045 fdick@cityofanderson.com

Michigan City John Jones 219-873-1499 219-898-1325 jjones@emichigancity.com

City of Hammond Anthony Vicari 219-853-6393 219-853-6393
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